

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.1200/2011

MADHURI DEEPAK BHAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BANKATRAO DANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video conferencing.

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR