

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1200 OF 2011

MADHURI DEEPAK BHAT

... APPELLANT

Versus

UTTAM BANKATRAO DANI & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the instant appeal.
2. Permission as prayed for, is granted.
3. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.
4. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

.....J.
(J.B. PARDIWALA)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 17, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).1200/2011

MADHURI DEEPAK BHAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BANKATRAO DANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AORMr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)